2 (Physical Possession):All that piece and parcel of Commercial BlockNo F1 First Floor of Archraj TowerOnMunicipal House no 631/0+1 City Survey no 2480/1

Sheet No 60/56 Chalta No 369Ward No 77 Admeasuring 103.168 sqmt situated at Chhindawara Road, Chhaoni Mouza jaripatka Dist Nagpur. Bounded By - East-Chindwara

Road,West- ExideHouse,North-Acharaj Tower-1, South-Katol Road.

Reserve Price: Rs. 65,85,500.00 (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Only), EMD: Rs. 6,58,550.00 (Rupees Six Lakh Fi�y-Eight Thousand Five

HundredFi�yOnly)

3.2

PropertyNo. 3 (Physical Possession):All that piece and parcel of Commercial BlockNo F2 First Floor of Archraj TowerOnMunicipal House no 631/0+1 City Survey no 2480/1

[...]

Sheet No 60/56 Chalta No 369 Ward No 77 Admeasuring 51.096 sq. mt. with terrace of 713 sq � situated at Chhindawara Road, Chhaoni Mouza jaripatka Dist Nagpur.

BoundedBy - East-ChindwaraRoad,West- ExideHouse,North-Acharaj Tower-1, South-Katol Road.

Reserve Price: Rs. 46,33,500.00 (Rupees Forty-Six Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Only), EMD: Rs. 4,63,350.0(Rupees Four Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Three

HundredFi�yOnly)

3.3

4.1

Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s. Arya Colour Chem, a partnership firm through its

partners – Mr. Sameer Hiwase & Mrs. Bhumika Prasant Hiwase (Borrower), Mrs.